
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2016-2017 School Year 

May 11, 2017 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School Site Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommended AE Perez, Rita Nurse L 4/18/17 
Recommended CHM Pina, Jennifer Special Education Teacher L 5/1/17 
Recommended AVECHS (.50) 

&CHM (.50) 
Rivera, John Math Teacher L 5/26/17 

Recommended STH Ross, Foday Special Education Teacher L 4/7/17 
 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
* License not required for this position 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement GHS Contaldo, Gregory Science Teacher 8/1/17 
Retirement SR Koehler, Irene Reading Intervention Teacher 6/30/17 

Retirement CHE Moreno, Ramona Special Education Teacher 8/31/17 
Retirement STH Panther, Patricia Science Teacher 5/26/17 
Retirement BE Phillips, Catherine Kindergarten Teacher 7/1/17 

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Retirement 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement CHM Bonham, Charlene Assistant Principal 6/20/17 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation STH Rodriguez, Rosalinda Assistant Principal 6/16/17 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GHS Acosta, Marie Special Education Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation STH Andres, Leha Science Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation AVEC Borunda, Aurora Social Studies Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation CHE Carmona, Lorena 4th (B) Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation VE Facio, Debra Special Education Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation YHE Gutierrez, Perla Special Education Teacher (EC) 5/26/17 

 
 



CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation (Con’t) 
Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GHS Lopez, Martin Language Arts Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation GHS Lucero, Mary Science Teacher 7/1/17 
Resignation SR Marquez, Yvonne 1st Grade Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation NV Martinez, Edward Special Education Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation STH Molina, Monica Science Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation CHM Morris, Vanessa Science Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation SPED Otame, Maria Esmeralda Social Worker 5/26/17 
Resignation SR Quintana, Irma Kindergarten Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation STH Ramirez, Lizeth Special Education Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation STM Sheehan, Marta Irene Special Education Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation GHS Tejada-Juarez, Rogelio Math Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation CHE Zubiate-Mishaan, Isabel 6th Grade (B) Teacher 5/26/17 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONSST   
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GAC-SNP Alvarado, Marco Receptionist/Clerk 5/4/17 
Resignation CHM Alvarez, Diana Athletic Data Entry Clerk 5/12/17 
Resignation CHS Badillo, Juan Custodian 4/28/17 
Resignation LL Hernandez, Rosenda Special Education Instructional Assistant 5/5/17 
Resignation GHS Medrano, Alicia Special Education Instructional Assistant 5/26/17 
Resignation CHE Zuniga, Perla Instructional Assistant 5/26/17 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement STH Barraza, Enrique Custodian 5/31/17 
Retirement AE-On 

Track Pre-K 
Montalvo, Concepcion Clerk 6/2/17 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Amend Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Amend Retirement GHS Costalez, Debra Bookkeeper 12/31/17 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Submitted By, 

 
 

    _____________________________________ 
                                                        Barbara A. Browder, PhD, Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                                _____________________________________ 
    Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
            
            
             
                                    _______________________________________ 
                                                              Efren Yturralde, Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
  

EY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	8/1/17
	8/31/17
	5/26/17
	7/1/17
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation (Con’t)
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONSST

	Effective Date
	5/26/17
	7/1/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	5/4/17
	5/12/17
	4/28/17
	5/5/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	5/31/17
	6/2/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Amend Retirement
	Effective Date
	12/31/17

