PERSONNEL REPORT 2016-2017 School Year

May 11, 2017

CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommended	AE	Perez, Rita	Nurse	L	4/18/17
Recommended	CHM	Pina, Jennifer	Special Education Teacher	L	5/1/17
Recommended	AVECHS (.50) &CHM (.50)	Rivera, John	Math Teacher	L	5/26/17
Recommended	STH	Ross, Foday	Special Education Teacher	L	4/7/17

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

Action	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Required				
Retirement	GHS	Contaldo, Gregory	Science Teacher	8/1/17
Retirement	SR	Koehler, Irene	Reading Intervention Teacher	6/30/17
Retirement	CHE	Moreno, Ramona	Special Education Teacher	8/31/17
Retirement	STH	Panther, Patricia	Science Teacher	5/26/17
Retirement	BE	Phillips, Catherine	Kindergarten Teacher	7/1/17

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	CHM	Bonham, Charlene	Assistant Principal	6/20/17

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	STH	Rodriguez, Rosalinda	Assistant Principal	6/16/17

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

		111 1 110%-814441011		
Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	GHS	Acosta, Marie	Special Education Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	STH	Andres, Leha	Science Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	AVEC	Borunda, Aurora	Social Studies Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	CHE	Carmona, Lorena	4 th (B) Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	VE	Facio, Debra	Special Education Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	YHE	Gutierrez, Perla	Special Education Teacher (EC)	5/26/17

^{*} License not required for this position

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation (Con't)

Action	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Required				
Resignation	GHS	Lopez, Martin	Language Arts Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	GHS	Lucero, Mary	Science Teacher	7/1/17
Resignation	SR	Marquez, Yvonne	1st Grade Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	NV	Martinez, Edward	Special Education Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	STH	Molina, Monica	Science Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	CHM	Morris, Vanessa	Science Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	SPED	Otame, Maria Esmeralda	Social Worker	5/26/17
Resignation	SR	Quintana, Irma	Kindergarten Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	STH	Ramirez, Lizeth	Special Education Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	STM	Sheehan, Marta Irene	Special Education Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	GHS	Tejada-Juarez, Rogelio	Math Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	CHE	Zubiate-Mishaan, Isabel	6 th Grade (B) Teacher	5/26/17

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Resignation	GAC-SNP	Alvarado, Marco	Receptionist/Clerk	5/4/17
Resignation	CHM	Alvarez, Diana	Athletic Data Entry Clerk	5/12/17
Resignation	CHS	Badillo, Juan	Custodian	4/28/17
Resignation	LL	Hernandez, Rosenda	Special Education Instructional Assistant	5/5/17
Resignation	GHS	Medrano, Alicia	Special Education Instructional Assistant	5/26/17
Resignation	CHE	Zuniga, Perla	Instructional Assistant	5/26/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	STH	Barraza, Enrique	Custodian	5/31/17
Retirement	AE-On Track Pre-K	Montalvo, Concepcion	Clerk	6/2/17

SUPPORT STAFF-Amend Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Amend Retirement	GHS	Costalez, Debra	Bookkeeper	12/31/17

Submitted By,

Date	
Accepted and Approved,	
Efren Yturralde, Superintendent	

EY/BAB:lg